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COMPETITION OFFICIALS: 
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     Miodrag Fric ISSF A5302 
     Savo Milasinovic ISSF A5003 
     Janez Kelenc ISSF B8087 
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 Edin Fazlija ISSF B5694 
     Zeljko Milickovic ISSF B7719 
     Zeljko Bozovic ISSF B7718 
     
Range officers:   Emir Guso 
     Dino Hujdur 
     Selma Bejdic 
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IMPROVED OR EQUALED NATIONAL RECORDS 

 

EVENT 
OLD 
RECORD NEW RECORD SHOOTING CLUB DATE 

10m Air Pistol Women Team 1579 1590  Shooting Club Sarajevo 08.04.2023. 

 

MEDALISTS BY EVENT – TEAM 

EVENT MEDAL NAME NATION 

10m Air Rifle Women GOLD Shooting Club Sarajevo BIH 

  Ziva Dvorsak  

  

Farah Onescuk 
Segmedina Bjelosevic  

 SILVER Shooting Club Sarajevo 2 BIH 

  Iman Okan  

  Aja Basaric  

  Aida Arnautovic  

 BRONZE SSK Zeljeznicar BIH 

  Marija Kolarevic  

  Medina Arnautovic  
    Merima Mulahmetovic   

10m Air Rifle Men Team GOLD Shooting Club Sarajevo BIH 

  Nedzad Dzankovic  

  Nedzad Fazlija  

  Benjamin Kurtovic  

 SILVER SD Trzin SLO 

  Luka Lukic  

  Nejc Klopcic  

  Jernej Adlesic  

 BRONZE SD I Pohorski bataljon SLO 

  Simon Potrc  

  Patrik Jakopicek  
    Gal Potrc   

10m Air Pistol Men Team Gold Shooting Club Sarajevo BIH 

  Ervin Bejdic  

  Boris Filipovac  

  Husejn Kofrc  

 SILVER SD Trzin SLO 

  Kristijan Vinko  

  Stellan Johansson  

  Ziga Glavan  

 BRONZE Montenegro MNE 

  Novak Devic  

  Zeljko Milickovic  
    Dusan Djukic   

10m Air Pistol Women Team Gold Montenegro MNE 



   

  Nevena Saranovic  

  Andjela Milickovic  

  Jelena Pantovic  

 SILVER Shooting Club Sarajevo BIH 

  Hana Tahirovic  

  Sabrina Drinjakovic  

  Jelena Antonic  

 BRONZE SK Visoko BIH 

  Sumeja Ganic  

  Dalila Lokvancic  
    Aida Huncek-Pita   

 

MEDALISTS BY EVENT – INDIVIDUAL 

Saturday, 08.04.2023. 

EVENT MEDAL NAME NATION 

10m Air Rifle Women GOLD Roxana Sidi ROU 

 SILVER Farah Onescuk BIH 

 BRONZE Urska Hrasovec SLO 

    
10m Air Rifle Men GOLD Peter Sidi HUN 

 SILVER Luka Lukic SLO 

 BRONZE Nedzad Dzankovic BIH 

    
10m Air Pistol Women GOLD Anna Dulce MDA 

 SILVER Anna Cukusic CRO 

 BRONZE Nevena Saranovic MNE 

    
10m Air Pistol Men GOLD Dusko Petrov SRB 

 SILVER Zeljko Milickovic MNE 

  BRONZE Belmin Mesanovic BIH 

    

10m Air Rifle Women Junior GOLD Farah Onescuk BIH 

 SILVER Aja Basaric BIH 

 BRONZE Hana Strakusek SLO 

    

10m Air Rifle Men Junior GOLD Luka Lukic SLO 

 SILVER Kalman Balint SLO 

 BRONZE Martin Angeleski MNE 
 
10m Air Pistol Women Junior 

GOLD 
Anna Dulce MDA 

 SILVER Anna Cukusic CRO 

 BRONZE Sumeja Ganic BIH 

    

10m Air Pistol Men Junior GOLD Husejn Kofrc BIH 

 SILVER Maxim Cuzmiciov MDA 

  BRONZE Mirko Balic CRO 



   

 

MEDALISTS BY EVENT – INDIVIDUAL 

 

Sunday, 09.04.2023. 

EVENT MEDAL NAME NATION 

10m Air Rifle Women GOLD Roxana Sidi ROU 

 SILVER Marija Kolarevic SRB 

 BRONZE Urska Hrasovec SLO 

    
10m Air Rifle Men GOLD Peter Sidi HUN 

 SILVER Lukic Luka SLO 

 BRONZE Matej Rasic BIH 

    
10m Air Pistol Women GOLD Anna Dulce MDA 

 SILVER Nevena Saranovic MNE 

 BRONZE Andjela Milickovic MNE 

    
10m Air Pistol Men GOLD Dusko Petrov SRB 

 SILVER Nikola Jovicic BIH 

  BRONZE Kristjan Vinko SLO 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   

 
SATURDAY, 08.04.2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RESULTS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15. „APRIL 6th“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

630.7   HUN SIDI Peter 132 16 Komárom Olympia 
SE 

 1 104.5 104.8 106.3 104.7 104.9 105.5  

628.3   SLO LUKIC Luka 157 17 SD Trzin  2 104.5 104.4 105.1 104.5 104.1 105.7  

625.1   BIH DZANKOVIC Nedzad 51 15 SK Sarajevo  3 105.1 103.0 103.7 105.3 104.9 103.1  

621.6   SLO BALINT Kalman 130 22 SD Jezero  4 102.7 104.7 104.9 104.1 101.0 104.2  

619.9   SLO POTRC Simon 94 14 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 5 104.5 103.7 103.6 103.3 101.7 103.1  

619.8   MKD ANGELESKI Martin 164 19 MKD  6 103.3 103.6 104.5 101.9 102.1 104.4  

617.4   BIH FAZLIJA Nedzad 52 16 SK Sarajevo  7 100.9 102.5 103.8 101.8 104.1 104.3  

617.3   SLO KLOPCIC Nejc 155 24 SD Trzin  8 103.8 102.8 104.2 102.9 101.4 102.2  

615.7   SLO JAKOPICEK Patrik 95 20 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 9 102.7 101.4 104.2 103.3 100.4 103.7  

615.6   BIH MIMIC Abdulah 0 20 SK Visoko  10 103.3 101.6 101.7 102.3 103.5 103.2  

615.3   BIH CATO Bekir 0 15 SK Visoko  11 101.0 102.5 102.4 103.0 104.4 102.0  

614.1   BIH LAZIC Zarko 145 18 SK Megalodon  12 102.8 102.5 101.3 103.5 102.4 101.6  

613.4   BIH KURTOVIC Benjamin 53 19 SK Sarajevo  13 102.7 101.9 101.8 102.0 102.5 102.5  

611.6   SLO KERLATEC Aljaz 156 25 SD Trzin  14 102.6 99.1 104.0 102.1 102.7 101.1  

611.3   BIH CORIC Nikola 54 17 SK Sarajevo 2  15 102.1 101.3 103.8 100.6 101.8 101.7  

610.3   CZE BARTOSEK Marek 149 14 Plzen-CZ  16 101.6 103.4 99.4 101.4 102.9 101.6  

610.1   BIH MESANOVIC Benjamin 55 14 SK Sarajevo 2  17 103.1 101.1 101.5 102.0 102.8 99.6  

609.6   SLO SODJA Jure 133 15 ŠD Crensovci  18 100.6 100.6 104.3 99.0 102.3 102.8  

608.3   SLO ADLESIC Jernej 154 19 SD Trzin  19 103.7 100.5 103.3 100.0 101.1 99.7  

607.1   MKD KURDANOVIKJ Dragoslav 166 13 MKD  20 99.4 102.9 102.7 101.7 99.7 100.7  

604.0   MKD SPASENOVSKI Bojan 146 28 ZSK Lihnidos  21 96.1 98.7 103.2 102.6 102.0 101.4  

603.8   SLO POTRC Gal 96 20 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 22 98.4 100.2 102.5 100.8 99.3 102.6  

603.4   SLO GASPER  Judez 115 23 SD Kisovec  23 100.7 102.3 99.9 98.2 101.0 101.3  

600.7   SLO KLEMENCIC Florjan 97 18 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 24 99.6 101.1 100.3 101.0 100.4 98.3  

600.1   MKD BLAZHEVSKI Nikola 165 17 MKD  25 97.6 100.0 99.8 103.1 99.2 100.4  

598.2   SLO KOLOSA Franc 129 21 SD Jezero  26 99.7 96.6 98.2 100.6 99.7 103.4  

597.1   CZE HOLEC Robin 151 21 Plzen-CZ  27 100.6 99.6 97.4 95.8 101.9 101.8  

597.0   BIH FAZLIJA Benjamin 56 18 SK Sarajevo 2  28 99.9 98.6 99.7 101.1 100.5 97.2  

591.8   BIH MUJKIC Nadin 0 12 SSK Bratstvo  29 102.3 96.9 98.0 98.9 97.6 98.1  

586.4   BIH MEMISEVIC Amir 0 27 SK Sarajevo  30 100.1 99.0 101.7 100.7 100.8 84.1  

584.1   MKD BALOSKI Kristijan 142 20 SK Ohrid  31 97.7 94.8 98.4 97.9 96.6 98.7  

583.0   CZE KREJCI Jakub 150 16 Plzen-CZ  32 98.8 93.5 100.3 98.1 98.8 93.5  

579.7   BIH AHMIC Emin 0 21 SK Visoko  33 96.4 95.1 96.5 98.6 97.4 95.7  

 D
NS 
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
INTERMEDIATE RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN JUNIOR 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

628.3   SLO LUKIC Luka 157 20  1 104.5 104.4 105.1 104.5 104.1 105.7  

621.6   SLO BALINT Kalman 130 22  2 102.7 104.7 104.9 104.1 101.0 104.2  

619.8   MKD ANGELESKI Martin 164 17  3 103.3 103.6 104.5 101.9 102.1 104.4  

615.3   BIH CATO Bekir 85 19  4 101.0 102.5 102.4 103.0 104.4 102.0  

613.4   BIH KURTOVIC Benjamin 53 19  5 102.7 101.9 101.8 102.0 102.5 102.5  

611.6   SLO KERLATEC Aljaz 156 18  6 102.6 99.1 104.0 102.1 102.7 101.1  

610.3   CZE BARTOSEK Marek 149 21  7 101.6 103.4 99.4 101.4 102.9 101.6  

610.1   BIH MESANOVIC Benjamin 55 18  8 103.1 101.1 101.5 102.0 102.8 99.6  

607.1   MKD KURDANOVIKJ Dragoslav 166 17  9 99.4 102.9 102.7 101.7 99.7 100.7  

604.0   MKD SPASENOVSKI Bojan 146 18  10 96.1 98.7 103.2 102.6 102.0 101.4  

603.8   SLO POTRC Gal 96 18  11 98.4 100.2 102.5 100.8 99.3 102.6  

603.4   SLO GASPER  Judez 115 20  12 100.7 102.3 99.9 98.2 101.0 101.3  

600.7   SLO KLEMENCIC Florjan 97 17  13 99.6 101.1 100.3 101.0 100.4 98.3  

600.1   MKD BLAZHEVSKI Nikola 165 21  14 97.6 100.0 99.8 103.1 99.2 100.4  

597.1   CZE HOLEC Robin 151 19  15 100.6 99.6 97.4 95.8 101.9 101.8  

597.0   BIH FAZLIJA Benjamin 56 17  16 99.9 98.6 99.7 101.1 100.5 97.2  

591.8   BIH MUJKIC Nadin 171 21  17 102.3 96.9 98.0 98.9 97.6 98.1  

586.4   BIH MEMISEVIC Amir 57 19  18 100.1 99.0 101.7 100.7 100.8 84.1  

583.0   CZE KREJCI Jakub 150 21  19 98.8 93.5 100.3 98.1 98.8 93.5  

579.7   BIH AHMIC Emin 86 20  20 96.4 95.1 96.5 98.6 97.4 95.7  
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
TEAM RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1855.9  1 SK Sarajevo 308.7 307.4 309.3 309.1 311.5 309.9 

625.1   DZANKOVIC Nedzad 51   105.1 103.0 103.7 105.3 104.9 103.1  

617.4   FAZLIJA Nedzad 52   100.9 102.5 103.8 101.8 104.1 104.3  

613.4   KURTOVIC Benjamin 53   102.7 101.9 101.8 102.0 102.5 102.5  

 
  1853.9  2 SD Trzin 312.0 307.7 312.6 307.4 306.6 307.6 

628.3   LUKIC Luka 157   104.5 104.4 105.1 104.5 104.1 105.7  

617.3   KLOPCIC Nejc 155   103.8 102.8 104.2 102.9 101.4 102.2  

608.3   ADLESIC Jernej 154   103.7 100.5 103.3 100.0 101.1 99.7  

 
  1839.4  3 SD I Pohorski bataljon 305.6 305.3 310.3 307.4 301.4 309.4 

619.9   POTRC Simon 94   104.5 103.7 103.6 103.3 101.7 103.1  

615.7   JAKOPICEK Patrik 95   102.7 101.4 104.2 103.3 100.4 103.7  

603.8   POTRC Gal 96   98.4 100.2 102.5 100.8 99.3 102.6  

 
  1827.0  4 MKD 300.3 306.5 307.0 306.7 301.0 305.5 

619.8   ANGELESKI Martin 164   103.3 103.6 104.5 101.9 102.1 104.4  

607.1   KURDANOVIKJ Dragoslav 166   99.4 102.9 102.7 101.7 99.7 100.7  

600.1   BLAZHEVSKI Nikola 165   97.6 100.0 99.8 103.1 99.2 100.4  

 
  1818.4  5 SK Sarajevo 2 305.1 301.0 305.0 303.7 305.1 298.5 

611.3   CORIC Nikola 54   102.1 101.3 103.8 100.6 101.8 101.7  

610.1   MESANOVIC Benjamin 55   103.1 101.1 101.5 102.0 102.8 99.6  

597.0   FAZLIJA Benjamin 56   99.9 98.6 99.7 101.1 100.5 97.2  

 
  1810.6  6 SK Visoko 300.7 299.2 300.6 303.9 305.3 300.9 

615.6   MIMIC Abdulah 0   103.3 101.6 101.7 102.3 103.5 103.2  

615.3   CATO Bekir 0   101.0 102.5 102.4 103.0 104.4 102.0  

579.7   AHMIC Emin 0   96.4 95.1 96.5 98.6 97.4 95.7  

 
  1790.4  7 Plzen-CZ 301.0 296.5 297.1 295.3 303.6 296.9 

610.3   BARTOSEK Marek 149   101.6 103.4 99.4 101.4 102.9 101.6  

597.1   HOLEC Robin 151   100.6 99.6 97.4 95.8 101.9 101.8  

583.0   KREJCI Jakub 150   98.8 93.5 100.3 98.1 98.8 93.5  
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

630.3   ROM SIDI Roxana 131 16 Komárom 
Olympia SE 

 1 105.2 104.1 105.3 105.7 105.2 104.8  

627.2   BIH ONESCUK Farah 60 13 SK Sarajevo  2 105.0 103.8 104.2 104.6 105.0 104.6  

625.9   SLO HRASOVEC Urska 98 14 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 3 103.1 104.7 104.6 104.5 104.1 104.9  

623.8   BIH BJELOSEVIC Segmedina 58 15 SK Sarajevo  4 103.3 103.6 105.0 103.7 104.4 103.8  

623.5   SRB KOLAREVIC Marija 106 10 SSK Zeljeznic  5 104.1 102.5 103.4 104.3 104.2 105.0  

623.0   BIH DVORSAK Ziva 59 17 SK Sarajevo  6 104.1 103.1 103.8 104.4 102.8 104.8  

622.5   BIH ARNAUTOVIC Aida 61 12 SK Sarajevo 2  7 101.9 105.3 103.3 105.0 103.4 103.6  

621.9   BIH BASARIC Aja 62 11 SK Sarajevo 2  8 105.3 102.6 105.4 103.7 102.4 102.5  

618.8   SLO STRAKUSEK Hana 160 10 SD Trzin  9 104.0 103.7 104.3 102.4 102.8 101.6  

617.5   SLO LUKIC Suzana 158 18 SD Trzin  10 103.0 103.3 102.2 103.4 103.0 102.6  

616.4   BIH OKAN Iman 63 9 SK Sarajevo 2  11 101.8 102.5 104.1 100.9 102.6 104.5  

615.1   SLO SKUBIC Nika 116 13 SD Kisovec  12 103.5 102.1 102.9 102.5 102.9 101.2  

614.2   CRO MATESIC Rina 191 7 SD Dalmacija  13 101.5 102.5 101.9 102.5 103.8 102.0  

612.6   BIH MEHMEDOVIC Nejra 64 3 SK Sarajevo  14 103.0 101.5 102.0 101.5 103.3 101.3  

612.4   BIH ARNAUTOVIC Medina 107 8 SSK Zeljeznic  15 103.8 102.0 102.6 102.9 100.7 100.4  

611.0   CRO CILAS Dora 192 4 SD Dalmacija  16 100.4 104.8 101.3 101.3 103.4 99.8  

610.2   BIH MULAHMETOVIC Merima 108 6 SSK Zeljeznic  17 101.5 100.6 102.0 102.6 103.0 100.5  

610.0   SLO SPINDLER Nusa 101 4 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 18 99.2 103.0 100.0 103.0 102.0 102.8  

609.8   MNE JUKIC Ksenija 178 9 MNE  19 101.3 102.5 101.6 100.9 101.5 102.0  

609.2   SLO GAKOVIC Pia 159 11 SD Trzin  20 101.5 102.0 98.4 103.0 102.9 101.4  

608.7   SLO JUNGER Zala 102 8 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 2 

 21 100.2 99.5 100.8 102.1 103.4 102.7  

608.5   SLO BAKAN URISK Lena 126 8 SD Jezero 2  22 101.3 101.1 102.0 100.2 100.5 103.4  

608.3   SLO MIUC ZELKO Lana 99 3 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 23 100.0 100.1 101.6 102.5 101.5 102.6  

607.3   CRO MASLOV Lea 190 8 SD Dalmacija  24 99.7 101.9 102.9 103.1 95.4 104.3  

605.2   BIH ARNAUTOVIC Almedina 87 12 SK Visoko  25 96.2 100.8 103.3 100.3 100.7 103.9  

605.2   SLO ZADRAVEC Ziva 134 5 SD Crensovci  26 101.5 101.7 102.2 98.4 102.7 98.7  

603.6   SLO BORSOS  Eszester 123 3 SD Jezero  27 97.9 102.8 102.8 101.1 99.9 99.1  

602.6   BIH HODZIC Naza 139 7 SSK Konjuh  28 98.7 100.1 100.6 100.0 101.5 101.7  

602.3   BIH PEJIC Ana 79 9 SK Glasinac  29 102.8 100.7 99.8 98.7 100.2 100.1  

602.2   BIH CVIJAN Teodora 109 2 SSK Zeljeznic  30 100.1 98.9 99.1 102.6 101.9 99.6  

602.1   SLO RADUHA Tjasa 136 10 SD Crensovci  31 100.6 98.5 103.6 102.1 99.1 98.2  

601.4   SLO KIANEC Melani 127 9 SD Jezero 2  32 103.1 99.8 99.5 100.9 98.1 100.0  

600.7   MNE RADUNOVIC  Jelena 174 2 SK Donje 
Luge 

 33 99.3 99.0 100.4 100.4 99.5 102.1  

600.6   SLO JAKSE VITA Vita 100 6 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 2 

 34 99.3 98.0 100.0 101.4 98.6 103.3  

600.5   BIH KURTOVIC Iman 141 4 SSK Konjuh  35 103.3 96.6 99.2 101.3 99.7 100.4  
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 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

599.8   BIH MIJATOVIC Marijana 80 19 SK Glasinac  36 100.3 100.1 101.6 100.1 97.2 100.5  

599.3   SLO BORSOS Fanni 122 7 SD Jezero  37 97.9 99.6 98.1 100.4 100.4 102.9  

597.6   BIH PUSINA Zakira 110 4 SSK Zeljeznic  38 97.8 100.0 101.1 99.5 100.2 99.0  

595.3   SLO PODGORSEK Laura 124 6 SD Jezero  39 95.9 100.7 100.8 98.0 100.8 99.1  

595.0   BIH SIKIRIC Esma 66 3 SK Sarajevo  40 100.7 95.0 98.7 100.3 101.1 99.2  

594.6   SLO VUK Nika 128 13 SD Jezero  41 100.3 101.6 97.5 100.8 95.2 99.2  

594.2   BIH CAKIC Anisa 172 1 SSK Bratstvo  42 97.9 103.8 97.5 100.3 96.6 98.1  

592.7   MDA VERDES Alexandra 117 12 Moldavia  43 99.5 97.9 100.5 99.3 97.3 98.2  

590.5   SLO JERIC Taja 135 5 SD Crensovci  44 98.5 98.7 98.9 99.3 95.9 99.2  

589.2   BIH NUKIC Elmira 140 2 SSK Konjuh  45 90.4 99.6 99.9 101.2 98.3 99.8  

588.7   MNE TMUSIC Tijana 173 10 SK Donje Lug  46 97.6 95.6 99.8 99.6 96.9 99.2  

583.1   SLO POTRC Tara 103 6 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 2 

 47 99.2 97.4 94.3 96.6 99.2 96.4  

581.9   MNE LUTOVAC Stasa 179 11 MNE  48 98.1 98.2 94.9 94.6 97.6 98.5  

580.5   BIH TUTORIC Helena 81 11 SK Glasinac  49 94.7 98.4 97.7 95.3 97.9 96.5  

558.6   BIH COLIC Ajsa 198 5 SK Sarajevo  50 93.7 87.4 96.3 93.0 92.6 95.6  

555.9   BIH SAVCIC Milica 82 1 SK Glasinac  51 93.0 89.2 94.5 98.3 93.4 87.5  

539.1   BIH BEJDIC Tajra 68 1 SK Sarajevo  52 87.4 87.5 94.7 91.1 85.0 93.4  

533.2   BIH PLJEVLJAK Lamija 67 2 SK Sarajevo  53 87.5 90.8 90.9 85.5 89.0 89.5  

 D
NS 
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN JUNIOR 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

627.2   BIH ONESCUK Farah 60 22  1 105.0 103.8 104.2 104.6 105.0 104.6 

621.9   BIH BASARIC Aja 62 17  2 105.3 102.6 105.4 103.7 102.4 102.5 

618.8   SLO STRAKUSEK Hana 160 15  3 104.0 103.7 104.3 102.4 102.8 101.6 

616.4   BIH OKAN Iman 63 24  4 101.8 102.5 104.1 100.9 102.6 104.5 

615.1   SLO SKUBIC Nika 116 22  5 103.5 102.1 102.9 102.5 102.9 101.2 

614.2   CRO MATESIC Rina 191 18  6 101.5 102.5 101.9 102.5 103.8 102.0 

612.6   BIH MEHMEDOVIC Nejra 64 23  7 103.0 101.5 102.0 101.5 103.3 101.3 

611.0   CRO CILAS Dora 192 19  8 100.4 104.8 101.3 101.3 103.4 99.8 

610.2   BIH MULAHMETOVIC Merima 108 19  9 101.5 100.6 102.0 102.6 103.0 100.5  

609.8   MNE JUKIC Ksenija 178 17  10 101.3 102.5 101.6 100.9 101.5 102.0  

609.2   SLO GAKOVIC Pia 159 23  11 101.5 102.0 98.4 103.0 102.9 101.4  

608.7   SLO JUNGER Zala 102 14  12 100.2 99.5 100.8 102.1 103.4 102.7  

608.5   SLO BAKAN URISK Lena 126 16  13 101.3 101.1 102.0 100.2 100.5 103.4  

608.3   SLO MIUC ZELKO Lana 99 18  14 100.0 100.1 101.6 102.5 101.5 102.6  

607.3   CRO MASLOV Lea 190 18  15 99.7 101.9 102.9 103.1 95.4 104.3  

605.2   SLO ZADRAVEC Ziva 134 23  16 101.5 101.7 102.2 98.4 102.7 98.7  

603.6   SLO BORSOS  Eszester 123 20  17 97.9 102.8 102.8 101.1 99.9 99.1  

602.6   BIH HODZIC Naza 139 25  18 98.7 100.1 100.6 100.0 101.5 101.7  

602.3   BIH PEJIC Ana 79 24  19 102.8 100.7 99.8 98.7 100.2 100.1  

602.2   BIH CVIJAN Teodora 109 19  20 100.1 98.9 99.1 102.6 101.9 99.6  

602.1   SLO RADUHA Tjasa 136 19  21 100.6 98.5 103.6 102.1 99.1 98.2  

600.6   SLO JAKSE VITA Vita 100 18  22 99.3 98.0 100.0 101.4 98.6 103.3  

600.5   BIH KURTOVIC Iman 141 20  23 103.3 96.6 99.2 101.3 99.7 100.4  

599.8   BIH MIJATOVIC Marijana 80 15  24 100.3 100.1 101.6 100.1 97.2 100.5  

597.6   BIH PUSINA Zakira 110 21  25 97.8 100.0 101.1 99.5 100.2 99.0  

595.3   SLO PODGORSEK Laura 124 23  26 95.9 100.7 100.8 98.0 100.8 99.1  

595.0   BIH SIKIRIC Esma 66 21  27 100.7 95.0 98.7 100.3 101.1 99.2  

594.6   SLO VUK Nika 128 16  28 100.3 101.6 97.5 100.8 95.2 99.2  

594.2   BIH CAKIC Anisa 172 24  29 97.9 103.8 97.5 100.3 96.6 98.1  

592.7   MDA VERDES Alexandra 117 22  30 99.5 97.9 100.5 99.3 97.3 98.2  

590.5   SLO JERIC Taja 135 16  31 98.5 98.7 98.9 99.3 95.9 99.2  

589.2   BIH NUKIC Elmira 140 15  32 90.4 99.6 99.9 101.2 98.3 99.8  

588.7   MNE TMUSIC Tijana 173 22  33 97.6 95.6 99.8 99.6 96.9 99.2  

584.1   MKD BALOSKI Kristijan 142 24  34 97.7 94.8 98.4 97.9 96.6 98.7  

583.1   SLO POTRC Tara 103 20  35 99.2 97.4 94.3 96.6 99.2 96.4  
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 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

581.9   MNE LUTOVAC Stasa 179 21  36 98.1 98.2 94.9 94.6 97.6 98.5  

580.5   BIH TUTORIC Helena 81 20  37 94.7 98.4 97.7 95.3 97.9 96.5  

558.6   BIH COLIC Ajsa 198 17  38 93.7 87.4 96.3 93.0 92.6 95.6  

555.9   BIH SAVCIC Milica 82 16  39 93.0 89.2 94.5 98.3 93.4 87.5  

539.1   BIH BEJDIC Tajra 68 15  40 87.4 87.5 94.7 91.1 85.0 93.4  

533.2   BIH PLJEVLJAK Lamija 67 17  41 87.5 90.8 90.9 85.5 89.0 89.5  
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
TEAM RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1874.0  1 SK Sarajevo 312.4 310.5 313.0 312.7 312.2 313.2 

627.2   ONESCUK Farah 60   105.0 103.8 104.2 104.6 105.0 104.6  

623.8   BJELOSEVIC Segmedina 58   103.3 103.6 105.0 103.7 104.4 103.8  

623.0   DVORSAK Ziva 59   104.1 103.1 103.8 104.4 102.8 104.8  

 
  1860.8  2 SK Sarajevo 2 309.0 310.4 312.8 309.6 308.4 310.6 

622.5   ARNAUTOVIC Aida 61   101.9 105.3 103.3 105.0 103.4 103.6  

621.9   BASARIC Aja 62   105.3 102.6 105.4 103.7 102.4 102.5  

616.4   OKAN Iman 63   101.8 102.5 104.1 100.9 102.6 104.5  

 
  1846.1  3 SSK Zeljeznicar 309.4 305.1 308.0 309.8 307.9 305.9 

623.5   KOLAREVIC Marija 106   104.1 102.5 103.4 104.3 104.2 105.0  

612.4   ARNAUTOVIC Medina 107   103.8 102.0 102.6 102.9 100.7 100.4  

610.2   MULAHMETOVIC Merima 108   101.5 100.6 102.0 102.6 103.0 100.5  

 
  1845.5  4 SD Trzin 308.5 309.0 304.9 308.8 308.7 305.6 

618.8   STRAKUSEK Hana 160   104.0 103.7 104.3 102.4 102.8 101.6  

617.5   LUKIC Suzana 158   103.0 103.3 102.2 103.4 103.0 102.6  

609.2   GAKOVIC Pia 159   101.5 102.0 98.4 103.0 102.9 101.4  

 
  1844.2  5 SD I Pohorski bataljon 302.3 307.8 306.2 310.0 307.6 310.3 

625.9   HRASOVEC Urska 98   103.1 104.7 104.6 104.5 104.1 104.9  

610.0   SPINDLER Nusa 101   99.2 103.0 100.0 103.0 102.0 102.8  

608.3   MIUC ZELKO Lana 99   100.0 100.1 101.6 102.5 101.5 102.6  

 
  1832.5  6 SD Dalmacijacement 301.6 309.2 306.1 306.9 302.6 306.1 

614.2   MATESIC Rina 191   101.5 102.5 101.9 102.5 103.8 102.0  

611.0   CILAS Dora 192   100.4 104.8 101.3 101.3 103.4 99.8  

607.3   MASLOV Lea 190   99.7 101.9 102.9 103.1 95.4 104.3  

 
  1798.2  7 SD Jezero 291.7 303.1 301.7 299.5 301.1 301.1 

603.6   BORSOS  Eszester 123   97.9 102.8 102.8 101.1 99.9 99.1  

599.3   BORSOS Fanni 122   97.9 99.6 98.1 100.4 100.4 102.9  

595.3   PODGORSEK Laura 124   95.9 100.7 100.8 98.0 100.8 99.1  
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 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1797.8  8 SD Crensovci 300.6 298.9 304.7 299.8 297.7 296.1 

605.2   ZADRAVEC Ziva 134   101.5 101.7 102.2 98.4 102.7 98.7  

602.1   RADUHA Tjasa 136   100.6 98.5 103.6 102.1 99.1 98.2  

590.5   JERIC Taja 135   98.5 98.7 98.9 99.3 95.9 99.2  

 
  1792.4  9 SD I Pohorski bataljon 2 298.7 294.9 295.1 300.1 301.2 302.4 

608.7   JUNGER Zala 102   100.2 99.5 100.8 102.1 103.4 102.7  

600.6   JAKSE VITA Vita 100   99.3 98.0 100.0 101.4 98.6 103.3  

583.1   POTRC Tara 103   99.2 97.4 94.3 96.6 99.2 96.4  

 
  1792.3  10 SSK Konjuh 292.4 296.3 299.7 302.5 299.5 301.9 

602.6   HODZIC Naza 139   98.7 100.1 100.6 100.0 101.5 101.7  

600.5   KURTOVIC Iman 141   103.3 96.6 99.2 101.3 99.7 100.4  

589.2   NUKIC Elmira 140   90.4 99.6 99.9 101.2 98.3 99.8  

 
  1782.6  11 SK Glasinac 297.8 299.2 299.1 294.1 295.3 297.1 

602.3   PEJIC Ana 79   102.8 100.7 99.8 98.7 100.2 100.1  

599.8   MIJATOVIC Marijana 80   100.3 100.1 101.6 100.1 97.2 100.5  

580.5   TUTORIC Helena 81   94.7 98.4 97.7 95.3 97.9 96.5  
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

573-12x   SRB PETROV Dusko 168 25 SD Kikinda  1 96 92 94 98 98 95  

565-16x   MNE MILICKOVIC Zeljko 183 22 MNE  2 89 95 96 95 95 95  

563-  8x   BIH MESANOVIC Belmin 91 22 SK Visoko  3 97 93 93 93 95 92  

561-13x   BIH BEJDIC Ervin 70 28 SK Sarajevo  4 95 94 94 91 95 92  

557-12x   SLO VINKO Kristjan 162 38 SD Trzin  5 92 89 96 91 97 92  

556-  8x   SRB PAPAZIVANOV Stefan 169 28 SD Kikinda  6 88 89 97 92 95 95  

554-12x   MDA MOLDOVAN Nichita 118 23 Moldavia  7 93 87 94 95 92 93  

554-  9x   SLO JOHANSSON Stellan 161 24 SD Trzin  8 94 92 97 92 90 89  

552-  5x   BIH KOFRC Husejn 73 27 SK Sarajevo  9 91 94 90 93 91 93  

551-13x   BIH FILIPOVAC Boris 69 26 SK Sarajevo  10 95 91 89 92 92 92  

549-  9x   SLO GLAVAN Ziga 163 24 SD Trzin  11 87 94 87 96 92 93  

549-  6x   MNE DJUKIC Dušan 181 22 MNE  12 93 90 87 94 93 92  

548-11x   SLO POROK Saso 104 23 SD I Pohorski 
Bataljon 

 13 89 91 90 92 93 93  

545-12x   BIH KRECO Anes 71 23 SK Sarajevo 
2 

 14 87 94 92 89 92 91  

545-  9x   MDA CUZMICIOV Maxim 119 21 Moldavia  15 94 93 89 86 92 91  

543-  8x   MNE DEVIC Novak 182 26 MNE  16 88 92 89 91 92 91  

542-  7x   CRO BALIC Mirko 196 31 SD Dalmacija  17 92 92 97 88 87 86  

533-  7x   BIH GUSO Emir 72 32 SK Sarajevo 
2 

 18 90 87 87 91 86 92  

533-  2x   BIH AVDOVIC Emin 93 29 SK Visoko  19 91 88 85 89 91 89  

531-  8x   MKD MOSTRO Kliment 147 32 ZSK Lihnidos  20 89 88 91 85 89 89  

526-  7x   MKD MILEVSKI Ivan 143 26 SK Ohrid  21 89 88 84 89 85 91  

526-  6x   BIH AGANOVIC Fadil 74 26 SK Sarajevo 
2 

 22 89 89 84 92 84 88  

524-  4x   SRB BOZIC Vladimir 170 28 SD Kikinda  23 84 90 88 83 91 88  

523-  4x   MNE JUKIC Andrija 175 35 SK Donje Lug  24 90 85 87 85 86 90  

517-  3x   BIH BULUT Ramo 92 25 SK Visoko  25 81 89 85 85 86 91  

495-  5x   SLO JERIC Bostjan 137 27 SD Crensovci  26 86 83 79 83 79 85  

495-  4x   BIH DZANKOVIC Tarik 111 24 SSK Zeljeznic  27 80 81 88 73 86 87  

484-  4x   BIH MAGLIC Timur 189 33 SK Zenica  28 81 84 80 74 79 86  

470-  1x   MNE RADOJEVIC Aleksa 176 36 SK Donje Lug  29 69 79 76 83 81 82  

468-  6x   BIH SAKIC Davud 187 39 SK Zenica  30 80 89 72 71 82 74  

455-  1x   FRA RIGOLLET Sylvain 114 37 France  31 82 82 76 69 71 75  

446-  2x   BIH BEJDIC Emir 199 38 SK Sarajevo  32 82 70 69 76 79 70  

443-  1x   BIH SINANOVIC Amar 188 34 SK Zenica  33 78 62 81 76 76 70  

 D
NS 
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN JUNIOR 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

552-5x   BIH KOFRC Husejn 73 18  1 91 94 90 93 91 93  

545-9x   MDA CUZMICIOV Maxim 119 17  2 94 93 89 86 92 91  

542-7x   CRO BALIC Mirko 196 19  3 92 92 97 88 87 86  

531-8x   MKD MOSTRO Kliment 147 20  4 89 88 91 85 89 89  

526-7x   MKD MILEVSKI Ivan 143 19  5 89 88 84 89 85 91  

526-6x   BIH AGANOVIC Fadil 74 18  6 89 89 84 92 84 88  

524-4x   SRB BOZIC Vladimir 170 19  7 84 90 88 83 91 88  

523-4x   MNE JUKIC Andrija 175 18  8 90 85 87 85 86 90  

478-4x   BIH MAGLIC Timur 189 21  9 81 84 80 74 79 80  

470-1x   MNE RADOJEVIC Aleksa 176 20  10 69 79 76 83 81 82  

468-6x   BIH SAKIC Davud 187 19  11 80 89 72 71 82 74  

446-2x   BIH BEJDIC Emir 199 21  12 82 70 69 76 79 70  

443-1x   BIH SINANOVIC Amar 188 18  13 78 62 81 76 76 70  
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
TEAM RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1664-31x  1 SK Sarajevo 93.7 93.0 91.0 92.0 92.7 92.3 

561-13x   BEJDIC Ervin 70   95 94 94 91 95 92  

552-  5x   KOFRC Husejn 73   91 94 90 93 91 93  

551-13x   FILIPOVAC Boris 69   95 91 89 92 92 92  

 
  1660-30x  2 SD Trzin 91.0 91.7 93.3 93.0 93.0 91.3 

557-12x   VINKO Kristjan 162   92 89 96 91 97 92  

554-  9x   JOHANSSON Stellan 161   94 92 97 92 90 89  

549-  9x   GLAVAN Ziga 163   87 94 87 96 92 93  

 
  1657-30x  3 MNE 90.0 92.3 90.7 93.3 93.3 92.7 

565-16x   MILICKOVIC Zeljko 183   89 95 96 95 95 95  

549-  6x   DJUKIC Dušan 181   93 90 87 94 93 92  

543-  8x   DEVIC Novak 182   88 92 89 91 92 91  

 
  1653-24x  4 SD Kikinda 89.3 90.3 93.0 91.0 94.7 92.7 

573-12x   PETROV Dusko 168   96 92 94 98 98 95  

556-  8x   PAPAZIVANOV Stefan 169   88 89 97 92 95 95  

524-  4x   BOZIC Vladimir 170   84 90 88 83 91 88  

 
  1613-13x  5 SK Visoko 89.7 90.0 87.7 89.0 90.7 90.7 

563-  8x   MESANOVIC Belmin 91   97 93 93 93 95 92  

533-  2x   AVDOVIC Emin 93   91 88 85 89 91 89  

517-  3x   BULUT Ramo 92   81 89 85 85 86 91  

 
  1604-25x  6 SK Sarajevo 2 88.7 90.0 87.7 90.7 87.3 90.3 

545-12x   KRECO Anes 71   87 94 92 89 92 91  

533-  7x   GUSO Emir 72   90 87 87 91 86 92  

526-  6x   AGANOVIC Fadil 74   89 89 84 92 84 88  

 
  1395-11x  7 SK Zenica 79.7 78.3 77.7 73.7 79.0 76.7 

484-  4x   MAGLIC Timur 189   81 84 80 74 79 86  

468-  6x   SAKIC Davud 187   80 89 72 71 82 74  

443-  1x   SINANOVIC Amar 188   78 62 81 76 76 70  

    

  

 

 

 

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER 



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 08:30 
 

 Total Bib No Name Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 
  1644-22x  1 MNE 90.7 92.0 90.7 92.7 94.0 88.0 

555-  7x   SARANOVIC Nevena 184   88 95 93 91 95 93  

545-  8x   MILICKOVIC Andjela 185   93 93 90 93 91 85  

544-  7x   PANTOVIC Jelena 186   91 88 89 94 96 86  

 
  1590-12x  2 SK Sarajevo 86.0 88.3 89.0 88.3 90.0 88.3 

535-  3x   TAHIROVIC Hana 77   86 87 93 86 90 93  

528-  5x   DRINJAKOVIC Sabrina 76   90 90 83 89 90 86  

527-  4x   ANTONIC Jelena 75   82 88 91 90 90 86  

 
  1585-17x  3 SK Visoko 86.7 87.7 89.0 89.7 86.0 89.3 

536-  9x   GANIC Sumeja 89   91 89 88 90 89 89  

530-  2x   LOKVANCIC Dalila 90   86 86 90 89 89 90  

519-  6x   HUNCEK PITA Aida 88   83 88 89 90 80 89  
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 08:30 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

568-17x   MDA DULCE Anna 120 35 Moldavia  1 96 96 94 97 91 94  

561-16x   CRO CUKUSIC Anna 193 29 SD Dalmacija  2 93 92 95 93 93 95  

555-  7x   MNE SARANOVIC Nevena 184 29 MNE  3 88 95 93 91 95 93  

545-  9x   SLO SULJIC Sabina 105 33 SD I Pohorski  4 91 91 90 90 95 88  

545-  8x   MNE MILICKOVIC Andjela 185 34 MNE  5 93 93 90 93 91 85  

544-  7x   MNE PANTOVIC Jelena 186 36 MNE  6 91 88 89 94 96 86  

536-  9x   BIH GANIC Sumeja 89 36 SK Visoko  7 91 89 88 90 89 89  

535-  3x   BIH TAHIROVIC Hana 77 35 SK Sarajevo  8 86 87 93 86 90 93  

534-  6x   MKD VELJANOSKA Stefanija 144 34 SK Ohrid  9 90 92 86 89 87 90  

530-  2x   BIH LOKVANCIC Dalila 90 36 SK Visoko  10 86 86 90 89 89 90  

529-  7x   CRO NAKIC Ela 250 32 SD 
Dalmacijaceme
nt 

 11 89 89 84 90 90 87  

528-  5x   BIH DRINJAKOVIC Sabrina 76 34 SK Sarajevo  12 90 90 83 89 90 86  

527-  4x   BIH ANTONIC Jelena 75 35 SK Sarajevo  13 82 88 91 90 90 86  

519-  6x   BIH HUNCEK PITA Aida 88 33 SK Visoko  14 83 88 89 90 80 89  

513-  4x   MDA HOMUTOVA Alexandra 121 31 Moldavia  15 86 89 86 80 86 86  

493-  4x   BIH SMAJOVIC Lejla 113 38 SSK Zeljeznica  16 78 90 84 77 84 80  

489-  3x   BIH BAJRICA Vildana 112 33 SSK Zeljeznica  17 78 80 77 82 86 86  

487-  1x   BIH TAHMISCIJA Hana 78 31 SK Sarajevo  18 79 91 82 74 85 76  

 D
NS 
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN JUNIOR 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SAT 8 APR 2023, START TIME 09:00 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Remarks Rank 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

568-  0x   MDA DULCE Anna 120 18  1 96 96 94 97 91 94  

561-16x   CRO CUKUSIC Anna 193 20  2 93 92 95 93 93 95  

536-  9x   BIH GANIC Sumeja 89 20  3 91 89 88 90 89 89  

535-  3x   BIH TAHIROVIC Hana 77 19  4 86 87 93 86 90 93  

534-  6x   MKD VELJANOSKA Stefanija 144 18  5 90 92 86 89 87 90  

530-  2x   BIH LOKVANCIC Dalila 90 20  6 86 86 90 89 89 90  

529-  7x   CRO NAKIC Ela 250 32  7 89 89 84 90 90 87  

513-  4x   MDA HOMUTOVA Alexandra 121 19  8 86 89 86 80 86 86  

493-  4x   BIH SMAJOVIC Lejla 113 21  9 78 90 84 77 84 80  

489-  3x   BIH BAJRICA Vildana 112 18  10 78 80 77 82 86 86  

487-  1x   BIH TAHMISCIJA Hana 78 18  11 79 91 82 74 85 76  
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 08:30 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

633.0   HUN SIDI Peter 132 16 Komárom 
Olympia SE 

 1 104.0 105.5 105.6 106.0 106.4 105.5 Q 

629.0   SLO LUKIC Luka 157 17 SD Trzin  2 105.1 104.5 105.8 104.9 104.0 104.7 Q 

623.0   BIH RASIC Matej 152 19 SK Geofon  3 103.8 103.1 104.9 104.6 102.4 104.2 Q 

622.9   SLO BALINT Kalman 130 18 SD Jezero  4 105.0 102.4 104.6 102.6 103.4 104.9 Q 

621.9   BIH DZANKOVIC Nedzad 51 15 SK Sarajevo  5 101.9 103.1 104.1 104.4 104.2 104.2 Q 

620.7   SLO KLOPCIC Nejc 155 19 SD Trzin  6 103.4 103.9 102.6 103.5 103.6 103.7 Q 

620.0   SLO POTRC Simon 94 22 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 7 103.5 101.9 104.1 103.6 102.9 104.0 Q 

619.8   SLO KERLATEC Aljaz 156 21 SD Trzin  8 103.9 102.5 102.9 103.2 103.7 103.6 Q 

619.4   MKD ANGELESKI Martin 164 20 MKD  9 104.3 104.8 103.5 101.8 102.7 102.3  

617.3   SLO JAKOPICEK Patrik 95 25 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 10 103.7 102.4 102.6 103.7 102.0 102.9  

616.8   BIH FAZLIJA Nedzad 52 15 SK Sarajevo  11 102.6 103.7 102.1 102.1 102.4 103.9  

615.8   BIH LAZIC Zarko 145 22 SK Megalodon  12 102.8 100.8 103.8 102.9 102.9 102.6  

612.2   MKD SPASENOVSKI Bojan 146 21 ZSK Lihnidos  13 101.5 103.2 102.0 100.7 103.5 101.3  

611.3   BIH MESANOVIC Benjamin 55 21 SK Sarajevo  14 102.6 102.5 101.1 101.6 101.0 102.5  

611.3   BIH CORIC Nikola 54 23 SK Sarajevo  15 103.9 101.9 101.2 101.9 99.9 102.5  

611.1   SLO SODJA Jure 133 13 ŠD Crensovci  16 100.2 102.5 102.2 102.2 100.0 104.0  

611.1   SLO ADLESIC Jernej 154 28 SD Trzin  17 101.9 101.4 101.3 101.3 103.1 102.1  

609.2   BIH FAZLIJA Benjamin 56 17 SK Sarajevo  18 100.5 101.6 100.0 103.6 101.5 102.0  

608.0   BIH KURTOVIC Benjamin 53 24 SK Sarajevo  19 102.2 101.2 101.0 102.5 101.4 99.7  

606.8   SLO GASPER  Judez 115 23 SD Kisovec  20 97.2 103.9 99.2 102.9 102.9 100.7  

604.9   CZE BARTOSEK Marek 149 14 Plzen-CZ  21 99.8 101.5 100.4 102.5 98.9 101.8  

600.6   MKD KURDANOVIKJ Dragoslav 166 17 MKD  22 96.8 99.4 103.6 100.7 101.5 98.6  

597.0   CZE KREJCI Jakub 150 16 Plzen-CZ  23 98.7 100.2 100.1 100.5 97.8 99.7  

596.7   MKD BLAZHEVSKI Nikola 165 24 MKD  24 100.6 101.7 100.6 99.2 98.5 96.1  

596.2   SLO KLEMENCIC Florjan 97 20 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 25 99.6 98.4 100.9 98.9 102.1 96.3  

593.2   CZE HOLEC Robin 151 18 Plzen-CZ  26 103.2 99.3 97.9 98.9 95.4 98.5  

592.7   SLO POTRC Gal 96 18 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 27 99.4 99.6 99.8 99.1 97.7 97.1  

588.4   MKD BALOSKI Kristijan 142 19 SK Ohrid  28 97.0 100.4 94.1 98.6 100.0 98.3  

587.6   SLO KOLOSA Franc 129 20 SD Jezero  29 96.5 96.7 101.4 97.1 99.5 96.4  

 

 

 

 

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER 



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 13:45 
 

Rank Bib Number Name Nation Total Remarks 

1 157 LUKIC Luka SLO 261.4  Q 

2 132 SIDI Peter HUN 261.2  Q 

3 152 RASIC Matej BIH 257.9   

4 155 KLOPCIC Nejc SLO 255.1   

5 94 POTRC Simon SLO 203.8 Qualif: 7  

6 156 KERLATEC Aljaz SLO 203.8 Qualif: 8  

7 51 DZANKOVIC Nedzad BIH 151.7   

8 130 BALINT Kalman SLO   DNS 
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE MEN 

AR60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 14:05 
 

Rank Bib Number Name Nation Total Remarks 

1 132 SIDI Peter HUN 16   

2 157 LUKIC Luka SLO 8   
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 08:30 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

629.7   ROM SIDI Roxana 0 10 Komárom Olympia 
SE 

 1 104.3 106.8 104.9 104.8 104.5 104.4  

629.5   SLO HRASOVEC Urska 0 15 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 2 104.1 105.9 104.0 105.3 106.1 104.1  

625.9   BIH DVORSAK Ziva 0 11 SK Sarajevo  3 103.8 104.4 104.8 104.9 103.9 104.1  

624.4   BIH ARNAUTOVIC Aida 0 14 SK Sarajevo  4 103.8 103.6 102.8 103.7 105.8 104.7  

623.1   SRB KOLAREVIC Marija 0 7 SSK Zeljeznicar  5 104.4 103.1 102.4 106.0 103.0 104.2  

622.8   BIH BASARIC Aja 0 10 SK Sarajevo  6 104.3 104.4 104.7 104.8 102.8 101.8  

622.1   SLO STRAKUSEK Hana 0 13 SD Trzin  7 104.8 103.8 103.9 103.1 103.9 102.6  

622.0   BIH ONESCUK Farah 0 12 SK Sarajevo  8 103.6 103.7 104.4 104.4 102.4 103.5  

621.5   SLO LUKIC Suzana 0 9 SD Trzin  9 104.5 103.3 104.4 101.8 103.7 103.8  

621.1   BIH BJELOSEVIC 
Segmedina 

0 12 SK Sarajevo  10 103.1 104.0 101.8 104.8 104.7 102.7  

618.1   BIH OKAN Iman 0 2 SK Sarajevo  11 105.3 105.1 103.5 102.2 98.9 103.1  

615.8   SLO SKUBIC Nika 0 5 SD Kisovec  12 103.3 101.2 101.7 102.7 104.1 102.8  

614.2   MNE JUKIC Ksenija 0 6 MNE  13 102.7 101.8 101.7 102.8 101.8 103.4  

614.1   BIH MEHMEDOVIC Nejra 0 12 SK Sarajevo  14 102.3 103.4 101.8 102.2 100.8 103.6  

614.0   SLO MIUC ZELKO Lana 0 3 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 15 100.8 103.5 102.3 103.9 102.0 101.5  

613.8   BIH MIJATOVIC Marijana 0 8 SK Glasinac  16 100.0 102.7 105.1 102.1 101.4 102.5  

612.0   SLO SPINDLER Nusa 0 5 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 17 101.8 103.2 102.4 103.4 100.0 101.2  

609.9   BIH IVAZOVIC Samra 0 11 SK Sarajevo  18 100.9 101.8 102.8 102.1 102.6 99.7  

606.1   SLO JUNGER Zala 0 11 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 19 100.3 99.5 99.9 102.7 100.8 102.9  

606.0   SLO RADUHA Tjasa 0 10 ŠD Crensovci  20 101.5 103.7 102.9 97.6 99.8 100.5  

605.7   SLO GAKOVIC Pia 0 13 SD Trzin  21 100.5 103.1 100.5 100.5 101.2 99.9  

603.9   SLO BAKAN URISK Lena 0 14 SD Jezero  22 100.9 99.8 101.6 99.3 101.1 101.2  

602.3   BIH PEJIC Ana 0 8 SK Glasinac  23 101.0 97.6 101.9 102.8 99.2 99.8  

601.5   SLO KIANEC Melani 0 1 SD Jezero  24 101.2 99.4 98.9 104.0 99.7 98.3  

601.2   SLO BORSOS Fanni 0 8 SD Jezero  25 102.2 99.2 100.6 97.5 100.5 101.2  

600.8   SLO PODGORSEK Laura 0 4 SD Jezero  26 98.9 98.9 101.5 100.8 100.3 100.4  

599.3   SLO JAKSE VITA Vita 0 9 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 27 101.3 99.2 98.5 101.5 99.3 99.5  

598.5   MNE RADUNOVIC  Jelena 0 4 SK Donje Luge  28 100.6 103.2 95.8 99.6 98.6 100.7  

598.3   MDA VERDES Alexandra 0 3 Moldavia  29 97.0 101.4 98.3 99.1 102.1 100.4  

597.6   SLO POTRC Tara 0 1 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 30 100.2 97.1 99.6 102.1 101.0 97.6  

597.2   SLO ZADRAVEC Ziva 0 6 ŠD Crensovci  31 96.3 99.0 100.0 100.3 100.5 101.1  

591.0   SLO VUK Nika 0 3 SD Jezero  32 98.4 97.2 101.9 97.5 96.9 99.1  

589.6   MNE TMUSIC Tijana 0 7 SK Donje Luge  33 98.3 98.2 96.6 98.0 98.6 99.9  

588.5   MNE LUTOVAC Stasa 0 1 MNE  34 98.8 97.5 99.4 96.6 98.0 98.2  
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 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

588.2   BIH SIKIRIC Esma 0 2 SK Sarajevo  35 96.8 95.9 99.1 98.1 98.1 100.2  

586.8   SLO BORSOS  Eszter 0 9 SD Jezero  36 99.2 98.9 96.7 100.5 96.0 95.5  

582.2   SLO JERIC Taja 0 2 ŠD Crensovci  37 94.9 97.9 94.7 99.1 99.0 96.6  

565.6   BIH PLJEVLJAK Lamija 67 16 SK Sarajevo  38 94.1 95.6 96.1 98.1 90.9 90.8  

559.6   BIH TUTORIC Helena 0 5 SK Glasinac  39 91.2 97.9 92.2 90.8 94.5 93.0  

545.9   BIH BEJDIC Tajra 68 4 SK Sarajevo  40 92.3 92.4 87.4 86.9 91.4 95.5  

 D
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 14:25 
 

Rank Bib Number Name Nation Total Remarks 

1 131 SIDI Roxana ROM 262.1  Q 

2 106 KOLAREVIC Marija SRB 259.7  Q 

3 98 HRASOVEC Urska SLO 258.8   

4 59 DVORSAK Ziva SLO 258.5   

5 60 ONESCUK Farah BIH 207.1   

6 160 STRAKUSEK Hana SLO 205.1   

7 62 BASARIC Aja BIH 153.1   

8 61 ARNAUTOVIC Aida BIH 150.5   
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN 

AR60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 14:45 
 

Rank Bib Number Name Nation Total Remarks 

1 131 SIDI Roxana ROM 16   

2 106 KOLAREVIC Marija SRB 14   
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 08:30 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

571-13x   BIH JOVICIC Nikola 0 26 SK Geofon  1 96 96 94 95 93 97 Q 

567-  9x   SRB PETROV Dusko 0 25 SD Kikinda  2 93 94 96 90 97 97 Q 

559-13x   MNE MILICKOVIC Zeljko 0 29 MNE  3 90 93 92 94 92 98 Q 

556-14x   SLO VINKO Kristjan 0 36 SD Trzin  4 90 93 93 97 95 88 Q 

555-  8x   BIH FILIPOVAC Boris 0 27 SK Sarajevo  5 92 92 91 93 93 94 Q 

555-  2x   SLO GLAVAN Ziga 0 27 SD Trzin  6 95 92 93 94 90 91 Q 

550-  9x   SLO POROK Saso 0 29 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 7 91 92 92 95 89 91 Q 

549-  9x   BIH KRECO Anes 0 32 SK Sarajevo  8 91 93 91 89 93 92 Q 

548-10x   BIH KOFRC Husejn 0 35 SK Sarajevo  9 90 93 95 88 91 91  

548-  9x   BIH BEJDIC Ervin 0 28 SK Sarajevo  10 94 95 88 93 88 90  

544-  7x   MNE DEVIC Novak 0 30 MNE  11 90 92 93 89 94 86  

543-  5x   MDA MOLDOVAN Nichita 0 24 Moldavia  12 91 95 89 92 86 90  

542-  9x   SLO JOHANSSON Stellan 0 29 SD Trzin  13 92 90 89 88 93 90  

539-  6x   MKD MOSTRO Kliment 0 28 ZSK Lihnidos  14 90 85 89 91 90 94  

539-  6x   MDA CUZMICIOV Maxim 0 27 Moldavia  15 93 89 91 88 92 86  

536-  7x   MNE DJUKIC Dušan 0 26 MNE  16 85 87 93 93 90 88  

531-  7x   SRB PAPAZIVANOV Stefan 0 30 SD Kikinda  17 93 88 89 91 87 83  

530-  5x   MNE JUKIC Andrija 0 30 SK Donje Luge  18 82 94 87 88 88 91  

526-  8x   BIH AGANOVIC Fadil 0 38 SK Sarajevo  19 86 91 87 88 90 84  

522-  8x   SRB BOZIC Vladimir 0 35 SD Kikinda  20 90 88 89 88 84 83  

506-  3x   MKD MILEVSKI Ivan 143 38 SK Ohrid  21 87 84 91 84 84 76  

501-  5x   SLO JERIC Bostjan 0 25 ŠD Crensovci  22 87 85 84 82 78 85  

482-  2x   MNE RADOJEVIC Aleksa 0 28 SK Donje Luge  23 73 78 80 86 84 81  

433-  0x   BIH BEJDIC Emir 199 39 SK Sarajevo  24 75 64 68 67 79 80  

 D
NS 
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 15:05 
 

Rank Bib Number Name Nation Total Remarks 

1 168 PETROV Dusko SRB 250.0  Q 

2 153 JOVICIC Nikola BIH 239.3  Q 

3 162 VINKO Kristjan SLO 239.3 SO  

4 183 MILICKOVIC Zeljko MNE 238.1   

5 69 FILIPOVAC Boris BIH 183.9   

6 71 KRECO Anes BIH 182.4   

7 104 POROK Saso SLO 134.5   

8 163 GLAVAN Ziga SLO 126.1   

 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER 



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
INTERMEDIATE RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL MEN 

AP60M 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 15:25 
 

Rank Bib Number Name Nation Total Remarks 

1 168 PETROV Dusko SRB 16   

2 153 JOVICIC Nikola BIH 8   
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 08:30 
 

 Total FP Bib No Name Nat Series Re
m 

Rank Team 
 

     

1 2 3 4 5 6 

573-19x   MDA DULCE Anna 0 32 Moldavia  1 94 94 94 99 95 97  

568-15x   MNE SARANOVIC Nevena 0 34 MNE  2 91 98 99 95 92 93  

544-  6x   MNE MILICKOVIC Andjela 0 33 MNE  3 89 90 92 91 92 90  

543-  6x   BIH DRINJAKOVIC Sabrina 0 35 SK Sarajevo  4 87 94 90 91 91 90  

539-  6x   SLO SULJIC Sabina 0 37 SD I Pohorski 
bataljon 

 5 92 90 88 92 89 88  

538-  8x   MNE PANTOVIC Jelena 0 33 MNE  6 88 95 86 90 91 88  

536-  9x   BIH TAHIROVIC Hana 0 33 SK Sarajevo  7 90 86 89 89 92 90  

534-  7x   MDA HOMUTOVA Alexandra 0 32 Moldavia  8 84 93 88 95 88 86  

527-  9x   BIH ANTONIC Jelena 0 36 SK Sarajevo  9 85 89 83 88 91 91  

519-  2x   MKD VELJANOSKA Stefanija 0 34 SK Ohrid  10 87 87 89 83 87 86  

486-  0x   BIH TAHMISCIJA Hana 0 36 SK Sarajevo  11 85 82 80 80 77 82  

 D
NS 
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 15:45 
 

Rank Bib Number Name Nation Total Remarks 

1 120 DULCE Anna MDA 245.6  Q 

2 184 SARANOVIC Nevena MNE 243.7  Q 

3 185 MILICKOVIC Andjela MNE 230.2   

4 105 SULJIC Sabina SLO 228.6   

5 77 TAHIROVIC Hana BIH 180.3   

6 76 DRINJAKOVIC Sabrina BIH 179.8   

7 186 PANTOVIC Jelena MNE 133.0   

8 121 HOMUTOVA Alexandra MDA 129.8   
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15. „6th APRIL“ International Competition 
RESULTS 

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN 

AP60W 
Sarajevo 

SUN 9 APR 2023, START TIME 16:05 
 

Rank Bib Number Name Nation Total Remarks 

1 120 DULCE Anna MDA 16   

2 184 SARANOVIC Nevena MNE 8   
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